Report Date

09/23/2016

09/23/2016
09/23/2016

09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016

09/23/2016

09/23/2016
09/23/2016

09/23/2016
09/23/2016
09/23/2016

09/24/2016
09/24/2016
09/24/2016

09/24/2016

09/24/2016
09/24/2016
09/24/2016

09/26/2016

Case #
UP-01092-16

UP-01093-16
UP-01094-16

UP-01095-16

UP-01096-16

UP-01097-16

UP-01098-16

UP-01099-16

UP-01100-16

UP-01101-16

UP-01102-16

UP-01103-16

UP-01104-16

UP-01105-16

UP-01106-16
UP-01107-16

UP-01110-16
UP-01111-16
UP-01112-16

Report Date Count:

UP-01108-16
UP-01113-16
UP-01114-16

UP-01115-16
UP-01116-16

UP-01117-16
UP-01118-16

SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Incident Type
DRUG POSSESSION 44

PROPERTY FOUND A6
MEDICAL-OTHER M6

COMPLAINT-ODOR,NOISE C2
INTOXICATED PERSON M6

LARCENY-PETIT 30
PROPERTY FOUND A6
PROPERTY FOUND A6

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1

AGG. UNLIC. OPER.

NO CONTACT LETTER L1
BACKGROUND CHECK A4

FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
MEDICAL-OTHER M6
FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR
S1
DRUG POSSESSION 44
INFORMATION L4
V&T TICKET ISSUED

19

MEDICAL-OTHER M6
DRUG POSSESSION 44
PROPERTY FOUND A6

MEDICAL-OTHER M6
FIRE S3

LEAVING SCENE MVA 61
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60

Disposition
CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION
(CBI)
CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT

Location

JOHNSON HALL (BLDG
41)

MACKIN (BLDG 15)
ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

CAYUGA HALL (BLDG
33)

RUDOLPH ROAD

PENFIELD LIBRARY
LEE HALL (BLDG 4)
PENFIELD LIBRARY
(BLDG 17)
HART HALL

THE VILLAGE

LOT 8

CAMPUS
UNIVERSITY POLICE

VILLAGE G-L

HIDFLD
VILLAGE A-F

LANIGAN HALL (BLDG 6)

RUDOLPH ROAD
LOT 19

ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG
34)

SENECA HALL (BLDG
32)

VILLAGE A-F

VILLAGE A-F

SWEET RD

Page 1

Street
RUDOLPH RD

SHELDON AVE
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE
CAYUGA CIRCLE

RUDOLPH RD
RUDOLPH RD
CENTENNIAL DR
HART HALL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
GEO
WASHINGTON
BLVD

IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL

IROQUOIS TRAIL
RUDOLPH RD
WEST END AVE

IROQUOIS TRAIL
SIXTH AVE
ONONDAGA
CIRCLE

CAYUGA CIRCLE

IROQUOIS TRAIL
IROQUOIS TRAIL
STATE ROUTE



SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report

Report Date Case # Incident Type Disposition Location Street
104
Report Date Count: 7
09/25/2016 UP-01119-16 INTOXICATED PERSON M6 KING HALL-ALUMNI GEO
(BLDG 22) WASHINGTON
BLVD
09/25/2016 UP-01120-16 INFORMATION L4 KING HALL-ALUMNI GEO
(BLDG 22) WASHINGTON
BLVD
09/25/2016 UP-01121-16 INTOXICATED PERSON C2 LONIS (BLDG 15) SHELDON AVE
09/25/2016 UP-01122-16 MEDICAL-OTHER M6 SENECA HALL (BLDG CAYUGA CIRCLE
32)
09/25/2016 UP-01123-16 FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43) RUDOLPH RD
S1 (CBI)
09/25/2016 UP-01124-16 CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41 PROSECUTION DECLINED LOT 9 UNION RD
09/25/2016 UP-01125-16 FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43) RUDOLPH RD
S1
09/25/2016 UP-01127-16 PROPERTY FOUND A6 ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG ONONDAGA
34) CIRCLE
09/25/2016 UP-01128-16 PROPERTY FOUND A6 HART HALL (BLDG 46) UNION RD
09/25/2016 UP-01129-16 PROPERTY FOUND A6 CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION MARANO CENTER (BLDG GEO
(CBI) 3) SOUTH WASHINGTON
BLVD
09/25/2016 UP-01130-16 AGG. UNLIC. OPER. CLEARED BY ARREST--ADULT STATE ROUTE
104
Report Date Count: 11

09/26/2016 Page 2



