## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

<b>Report Date</b> 09/23/2016	<b>Case #</b> UP-01092-16	Incident Type DRUG POSSESSION 44	<b>Disposition</b> CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	Location JOHNSON HALL (BLDG 41)	Street RUDOLPH RD
09/23/2016 09/23/2016	UP-01093-16 UP-01094-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6 MEDICAL-OTHER M6		MACKIN (BLDG 15) ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG	SHELDON AVE
09/23/2010	01-01094-10	MEDICAL-OTTER MO		34)	CIRCLE
09/23/2016	UP-01095-16	COMPLAINT-ODOR,NOISE C2		CAYUGA HALL (BLDG 33)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/23/2016	UP-01096-16	INTOXICATED PERSON M6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	RUDOLPH ROAD	RUDOLPH RD
09/23/2016	UP-01097-16	LARCENY-PETIT 30	,	PENFIELD LIBRARY	RUDOLPH RD
09/23/2016	UP-01098-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		LEE HALL (BLDG 4)	CENTENNIAL DR
09/23/2016	UP-01099-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		PENFIELD LIBRARY (BLDG 17)	
09/23/2016	UP-01100-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	HART HALL	HART HALL
09/23/2016	UP-01101-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1		THE VILLAGE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/23/2016	UP-01102-16	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	LOT 8	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/23/2016	UP-01103-16	NO CONTACT LETTER L1		CAMPUS	
09/23/2016	UP-01104-16	BACKGROUND CHECK A4	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	UNIVERSITY POLICE	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/23/2016	UP-01105-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1		VILLAGE G-L	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/23/2016	UP-01106-16	MEDICAL-OTHER M6		HIDFLD	
09/23/2016	UP-01107-16	FIRE ALARM-HUMAN ERROR S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/23/2016	UP-01110-16	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT		IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/23/2016	UP-01111-16	INFORMATION L4		LANIGAN HALL (BLDG 6)	
09/23/2016	UP-01112-16	V&T TICKET ISSUED	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT		WEST END AVE
	Report Date Count:	19			
09/24/2016	UP-01108-16	MEDICAL-OTHER M6		RUDOLPH ROAD	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/24/2016	UP-01113-16	DRUG POSSESSION 44	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	LOT 19	SIXTH AVE
09/24/2016	UP-01114-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/24/2016	UP-01115-16	MEDICAL-OTHER M6		SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/24/2016	UP-01116-16	FIRE S3		VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/24/2016	UP-01117-16	LEAVING SCENE MVA 61		VILLAGE A-F	IROQUOIS TRAIL
09/24/2016	UP-01118-16	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICA 60	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT	SWEET RD	STATE ROUTE
09/26/2016			Pa	age 1	

## **SUNY Police at Oswego Daily Report**

Report Date	Case #	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Street 104
	Report Date Count:	7			
09/25/2016	UP-01119-16	INTOXICATED PERSON M6		KING HALL-ALUMNI (BLDG 22)	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/25/2016	UP-01120-16	INFORMATION L4		KING HALL-ALUMNI (BLDG 22)	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/25/2016	UP-01121-16	INTOXICATED PERSON C2		LONIS (BLDG 15)	SHELDON AVE
09/25/2016	UP-01122-16	MEDICAL-OTHER M6		SENECA HALL (BLDG 32)	CAYUGA CIRCLE
09/25/2016	UP-01123-16	FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU S1	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43)	RUDOLPH RD
09/25/2016	UP-01124-16	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 41	PROSECUTION DECLINED	LOT 9	UNION RD
09/25/2016	UP-01125-16	FIRE ALARM-UNKNOWN CAU S1		RIGGS HALL (BLDG 43)	RUDOLPH RD
09/25/2016	UP-01127-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		ONONDAGA HALL (BLDG 34)	ONONDAGA CIRCLE
09/25/2016	UP-01128-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6		HART HALL (BLDG 46)	UNION RD
09/25/2016	UP-01129-16	PROPERTY FOUND A6	CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)	MARANO CENTER (BLDG 3) SOUTH	GEO WASHINGTON BLVD
09/25/2016	UP-01130-16	AGG. UNLIC. OPER.	CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT		STATE ROUTE 104
	Report Date Count:	11			

09/26/2016 Page 2